United States
Tel: 901.252.8000
 800.816.7809
Fax: 901.252.1354
Technical Services
Tel: 888.862.3289
E-40

covers end of conduit
•	 Broad flange covers knockout hole
•	 High ribs for easy tightening with
fingers or with wrench
•	 1⁄2" to 11⁄2" sizes, formed in steel,
feature extra-smooth shoulders
Perfect threads for easy thread-on!
Plastic Insulating Bushings
•	 Impact-resistant plastic insulation
•	 Ribbed for easy, secure gripping
•	 UL Listed 105° C
CAT. NO.
Size
 Dimensions (in.)
Stl. or M.I. Alum. A B
1222 1222AL 1⁄2" 11⁄32
29⁄64
1223 1223AL 3⁄4" 19⁄32
31⁄64
1224 1224AL 1" 119⁄32
11⁄32
1225 1225AL 11⁄4" 115⁄16
21⁄32
1226 1226AL 11⁄2" 23⁄16
23⁄32
1227 1227AL 2" 211⁄16
7⁄8
1228 1228AL 21⁄2" 33⁄16
1⁄32
1229 1229AL 3" 327⁄32
5⁄16
1230 1230AL 31⁄2" 47⁄16 11⁄16
1231 1231AL 4" 47⁄8 13⁄32
1232† 1232AL† 41⁄2" — —